In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H .
Sales) Rules 2015270 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

>
<
[a]
24
pum
—~
<
(2]

Companies House

LT 1

*A93Q7CYW* .

/\12 " 1211212020 #310 t
| _compaNiEs HousE ‘
T WAstauogex T e
A13 20/11/2020 #387

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
comparyromer [0 [6 [1[6 |7 127

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lRebus Construction Ltd

bold black capitals.

]

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Nedim

Surname Ailyan

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number f142-148 Main Road

Street ’ Sidcup

Post town | Kent

County/Region I

Postcode B [A—,_‘I—IT,_I—G_W’Z_

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Fu" forename(s) © Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region r

s [ [ [ [T [ [

Country ' '

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= ol ol [R[Eo

Statement of affairs

N

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

'

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signatwre

Signature date dO |? " |Tn0_ E’{FE—‘TO—

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

H Presenter information

3

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| ¢ Chris O'Dwyer

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP Ad\/|sory Tradlng lelted

Address

142-148 Main Road

Sidcup

Post town

|
|
|
|

Kent

County/Region

Country

I > cp.Sidcup@frpadvisory.com

| ™™ 020 8302 4344

WA checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WGWFHI——‘E—WE ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement. of Affairs

e e

Statément as to affairs of
Rebus ConstructionLtd |
. *Company Registered Number: 08167141 5

on the 24 Séptember 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of -
the resolution.for winding up

l
. P e i
i

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proeeedlngs for.contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes. or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name G( 7/}/7. l’(/.v ./{4 '/Yé@ 3

ated 24/ %u




Rebus Construction Ltd )
Company Registered Number: 08167141
Statement Of Affairs-as at 24 September 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets ‘ Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash &t Bank

Signature

151.00

151.00



Rebus Construction Ltd
Company Registerad Number: 08167141
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 September 2020

A1- - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
T £
\
Estimated tota] assets avalilable for preférential creditors (Carried from Page A) 151.00
Liablilities
Preferential Creditors:-:
. NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 151.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:- 4
NIL
" Estimated doﬂchncylsumlm as mgards 2nd preferential cndnots 151.00
' Debtssecurad byﬁoatmgchargaspm 15 September 2003
Other Pre 1533ptember2003ﬁxting¢harge¢redsto:s
' NIL
151.00
Esbmahdpresmbedpenofnetpropenywhemapplmable(townyfomard) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 151.00
Debs secured by floating charges post 14-September 2003 L
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 151.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (brought down) NiL
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors 151.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating chmge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,861,500.00
Director’s loan account 28,963.00
) i . 2.890.463.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus. as regards nonmfomwal creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {2.890,312.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus es regards creditors (2:890.312.00).
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00 200
Estimated total deficiencylgdrpius é regards members "(2,880,314.00)

Sinature % | oue 21/ Yoo



Abbott Fielding Limited

Rebus Construction Ltd

Company Registered Number: 08167441

B - Company Creditors

Key Name. Address: £
©C00 CJFST . ‘PO Box 2204, Gros Isiet, West indies, St Lucia 610,531.98
CGO0  Global Technical Sotutions (Property Masterptan Oakwood House, Guildford Road, Bucks, Graen, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12:34J 285442:62
CGO1  TheGolden Pot Famham: Ltd Black Bam. House, Dogmersfield Pak Estate, Ghatky Lana, Hook, Hampstire, RG27-8TD 3,432.00
CK00  Kentmore Land Ltd The Lamb, The High Street, Hartlay Wintriey, Hook; Hampshire, RG27 BNW 1,982,094.00
CWOD  Clynt Weflington Oakwood House, Bucks Green, Horshem, West Sussex, RH12-34J 28,862.75
8 Entrips Totalling -2,890,463.35.

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.08

24 September 2020 00:53



Abbott Fielding Limited

Rebus Construction Ltd

‘Company Registered Number: 08167141

C - Sharehoiders

Koy  Name Address. Type Nominal  No.Of Called Up: Yotal Amt.
Vilue ~ Shares. pershare. Called Up

HW00  Mr Clynt Mark Waellington Oaé“kwood House, Bucks Green; Horsham, West Suissex, RH12 Ordinaty 1.00 2. 1.00 2,00

1 Ondinary Entries Totalling 2

Signature

Page 1011 1PS SOL Ver. 2010 24 September 2020 09:53




